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Regional energy demand
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Global energy by fuel
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Diversified fuel mix
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Five key questions

8

• What have we learnt about electric cars and the mobility revolution?

• When is global oil demand likely to stop growing?

• Just how fast will renewable energy grow?

• Is the transition to a lower carbon energy system happening fast enough?

• What are the implications for India?
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Electric cars, shared mobility and autonomy
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Global ban on internal-combustion engine (ICE) cars
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Impact of ICE ban
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Demand for oil and other liquid fuels
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Demand for oil and other liquid fuels
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Demand for oil and other liquid fuels
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Rapid growth in renewable energy
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‘Renewables push’ scenario
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‘Renewables push’ scenario
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Carbon emissions continue to rise in the ET scenario

25

Billion tonnes CO2

Carbon emissions

0

10

20

30

40

1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040

Evolving transition

Faster transition

Even faster transition

Billion tonnes CO2

0

10

20

30

40

Evolving 

transition
Even faster 
transition

Other
sectors

CCUS

Power

Fuel
switching

Carbon emissions in 2040: 
EFT versus ET scenario

Energy
intensity



© BP p.l.c. 201826

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Transport

Industry &
Buildings

CCUS

Power

Billion tonnes CO2 in 2040

Reductions in carbon emissions:
EFT versus ET scenario

Impact of faster transition on global energy system

Billion toe

0

5

10

15

20

2016 ET FT EFT

Renew.

Hydro

Nuclear

Coal

Gas

Oil

2040

Primary energy consumption under 
different scenarios



© BP p.l.c. 2018

Five key questions

27

• What have we learnt about electric cars and the mobility revolution?

• When is global oil demand likely to stop growing?

• Just how fast will renewable energy grow?

• Is the transition to a lower carbon energy system happening fast enough?

• What are the implications for India?



© BP p.l.c. 2018

Growth of GDP and primary energy 

% per annum

*Excludes non-combusted fuels

Implications for India

0%

2%

4%

6%

8% GDP

Other sectors

Industry*

Primary energy

1990-
2016

2016-
2040

28



© BP p.l.c. 2018

0%

15%

30%

45%

60%

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040

0%

2%

4%

6%

8% GDP

Other sectors

Industry*

Primary energy

Growth of GDP and primary energy 

% per annum

Shares of primary energy

Oil

Coal

Other fuels

Gas
Renewables

1990-
2016

2016-
2040

*Excludes non-combusted fuels

Implications for India

29



© BP p.l.c. 2018

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

Demand Supply

Hydro Nuclear

Renewables Gas

Oil Coal

30

Primary energy supply and demand growth 
in the ET scenario: 2016-2040

Indian energy: supply and demand balance

Mtoe



© BP p.l.c. 2018

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040
-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

Demand Supply

Hydro Nuclear

Renewables Gas

Oil Coal

31

Primary energy supply and demand growth 
in the ET scenario: 2016-2040

Energy imports as share of consumption

India energy: supply and demand balance

Mtoe

Oil

Gas

Coal



© BP p.l.c. 2018

Growth of power generation, 2016-2040
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Growth of power generation, 2016-2040
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Liquid fuel demand from passenger cars
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